9.1​ Motion to approve/disapprove the letter of resignation from Alejandra Rodriguez,  
Resource Specialist effective December 19th, 2025. 

[ ] Cerrillo    [ ] DePew    [ ] Gonzalez    [ ] Moralez    [ ] Salazar 

10.0​ PERSONNEL 

​ NONE AT THIS TIME 

11.0​ WARRANTS 

11.1​ Payroll:​ $372,334.42  
​ Three hundred seventy-two thousand, three hundred thirty-four dollars and 

forty-two cents. 

Cycles:​​ $373, 262.17 
Three hundred seventy-three thousand, two hundred sixty-two dollars and  
 seventeen cents. 

[ ] Cerrillo     ​  [ ]DePew  ​ [ ]Gonzalez​ [ ]Moralez       [ ]Salazar 

12.0​ REPORT OF THE BOARD MEMBERS 

13.0​ REPORT OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 

●​ Unofficial program data:  
​ TK-8th -253​ ​ Preschool - 10​ ​ ASP - 147